Sacred Heart Performing Arts Theatre 280 Gladstone Avenue North Yorkton, SK S3N 2A8



Office Phone (306) 783-3128 **Office Fax** (306) 783-8406

Rental Rates for the Sacred Heart Performing Arts Theatre

The Sacred Heart Performing Arts Theatre rental fee schedule consists of three, as listed below:

Level 1: Christ the Teacher Catholic Schools/Organizations and Parishes

Level 1 activities are for the benefit of the students, parents, staff and parishes of the Christ the Teacher Catholic Schools.

Level 2: Local Non-profit (non-commercial or private business)

Level 2 activities are organized for school age participants and are sponsored by non-profit service clubs or organizations.

Level 3: Non-profit Service Clubs, Business Operated Clubs/Groups and Commercial Users

Level 3 activities are organized for adults and sponsored by non-profit service clubs or organizations.

For each of these levels, there are two rental rates for use of the Performing Arts Theatre: one for rehearsal and one for performance. The term "local" refers to within the Yorkton city boundaries.

1 AP 547.6

Theatre Rental Rates

Theatre Rental Rates	Rehearsal (hourly)	Performance Half-Day Rate (less than 6 hours)	Performance Full Day Rate (over 6 hours)
Level 1 Catholic Schools & Parishes	free	free	free
Level 2 Local – Nonprofit (school-age participants)	20.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
Level 3 Local – Nonprofit & Commercial (adult participants)	\$30.00	\$250.00	\$350.00

Note: Users will receive a 20% reduction in fees for theatre rentals of 4 or more consecutive days.

Booking & Cleaning Deposit

The Theatre requires a \$100.00 deposit that is payable within 7 days of booking the event. Any cancellations within 30 days of the event booking will be refunded. The deposit will be retained for cancellations that occur after 30 days of the booking. At the conclusion of the event the deposit will be refunded or applied to cleaning services if the facility was not left in a satisfactory condition.

Optional Rentals		
Lighting technician services	\$ 20.00 per person per hour (minimum 3 hours)	
Sound technician services	\$ 20.00 per person per hour (minimum 3 hours)	
(All technicians must be approved by the school administration)		
Caretaking/Cleaning/Security	\$30.00 per person per hour (minimum 3 hours) No fee for schools of the Christ the Teacher Catholic School Division	

Note:

- For less complex performances 1 technician may be able to handle the lighting and sound responsibilities.
- Schools of the Christ the Teacher Catholic School Division are only required to pay the technician service fees.
- Any damages or extra cleanup incurred during the term of rental may be billed to the user if it exceeds "normal wear and tear."
- Rates are subject to change.

2 AP 547.6